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Mortality tables for the population of Spain 1991-2013 

  Mortality Tables 

        Mortality tables for the population of Spain by year, province,  sex, age and function. 

Unidades:specified in the Functions 

  

 
 

     

 

Mortality 
rate 

Average 
years lived 
the last year 
of life 

Risk of 
death Survivors 

Theoretical 
deaths 

Stationary 
population 

Life 
expectancy 

2012               

   Toledo               

      Males               

         0 3.298547 0.132198 3.289132 100000 328.9132 99714.569 80.519922 

         1 0.171069 0.459829 0.684023 99671.087 68.177299 398537.04 79.7852 

         5 0.045944 0.163388 0.229678 99602.91 22.876606 497918.85 75.838553 

         10 0.161056 0.766047 0.805128 99580.033 80.174673 497806.38 70.855788 

         15 0.161344 0.488344 0.806385 99499.858 80.235211 497294.03 65.909796 

         20 0.193522 0.490537 0.967135 99419.623 96.152186 496853.19 60.961017 

         25 0.197989 0.617363 0.989572 99323.471 98.287765 496429.31 56.017657 

         30 0.568662 0.464068 2.838983 99225.183 281.69861 495371.06 51.070088 

         35 0.638703 0.518 3.188609 98943.484 315.49207 493957.09 46.208881 

         40 1.198345 0.49173 5.973531 98627.992 589.1574 491642.71 41.34841 

         45 2.072859 0.525675 10.313592 98038.835 1011.1326 487796.15 36.582115 

         50 3.750249 0.56857 18.600767 97027.702 1804.7896 481245.31 31.93595 

         55 5.893273 0.535405 29.068419 95222.913 2767.9796 469684.61 27.48736 

         60 9.517063 0.517469 46.517213 92454.933 4300.7459 451898.44 23.230149 

         65 13.38958 0.550021 64.990065 88154.187 5729.1464 427880.97 19.237242 

         70 21.215194 0.543526 101.1769 82425.041 8339.5098 393091.38 15.383219 

         75 33.016633 0.544074 153.5278 74085.531 11374.188 344498.74 11.808933 

         80 68.750726 0.531841 296.10164 62711.343 18568.931 270090.69 8.457359 

         85 119.30835 0.511698 461.97267 44142.412 20392.588 170923.39 5.896408 

         90 239.51979 0.454934 724.60065 23749.824 17209.138 71848.502 3.762482 

         95 373.54487 2.677055 1000 6540.686 6540.686 17509.773 2.677055 

      Females               

         0 1.379099 0.06612 1.377325 100000 137.73249 99871.374 86.010645 

         1 0.124443 0.388576 0.497622 99862.268 49.69362 399327.53 85.129182 

         5 0.054455 0.880874 0.272265 99812.574 27.175474 499046.68 81.170791 

         10 0.057273 0.621858 0.286332 99785.398 28.571724 498872.97 76.191698 

         15 0.111252 0.796408 0.556198 99756.827 55.484559 498727.65 71.212629 

         20 0.15456 0.41698 0.772452 99701.342 77.014489 498282.21 66.250044 

         25 0.08705 0.393505 0.435133 99624.328 43.34987 497990.18 61.299647 

         30 0.285109 0.415274 1.424359 99580.978 141.83907 497490.2 56.325475 

         35 0.309887 0.619789 1.548521 99439.139 153.98361 496902.96 51.402856 

         40 0.552554 0.574863 2.759528 99285.155 273.98013 495843.38 46.477771 

         45 0.798336 0.463121 3.983144 99011.175 394.37575 493997.21 41.598429 

         50 1.188635 0.606113 5.929297 98616.799 584.72828 491932.41 36.755524 

         55 2.842215 0.493458 14.109509 98032.071 1383.1844 486657.15 31.956682 

         60 3.92545 0.555178 19.457373 96648.887 1880.5335 479061.92 27.378718 

         65 6.078476 0.609933 30.036297 94768.353 2846.4904 468290.16 22.866923 

         70 9.744092 0.577919 47.73876 91921.863 4388.2358 450348.36 18.480593 

         75 18.652655 0.546393 89.477925 87533.627 7832.3273 419904.14 14.2622 

         80 41.466489 0.563896 190.14025 79701.3 15154.425 365461.98 10.395288 

         85 86.487619 0.51111 356.96953 64546.874 23041.268 266411.17 7.173949 

         90 173.42984 0.460497 590.76962 41505.607 24520.252 141384.27 4.73779 

         95 307.36845 3.253424 1000 16985.355 16985.355 55260.567 3.253424 

 


